

SB0639/159530/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 639
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 17, after “22-406(c)(4),” insert “(8)”; in the same line, after “23-407(c)(4),” insert “(8)”; and strike in its entirety line 23 and substitute “Section 22-406(c)(5) and (6) and 23-407(c)(5) and (6)”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 1 through line 2 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with “IN” in line 1 down through “PRINCIPAL” in line 2 and substitute “AND IS REHIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (C)(8) OF THIS SECTION”.

On page 5, in line 8, strike “(i)”; strike beginning with “an” in line 10 down through “subsection” in line 29 and substitute “A MAXIMUM OF FIVE INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE RETIREES OF THE TEACHERS’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM IN ANY POSITION AT ANY SCHOOL IN THE SUPERINTENDENT’S LOCAL SCHOOL SYSTEM OR THE MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF”; and strike in their entirety lines 30 through 33, inclusive.

On page 6, in line 1, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “(10)”; in line 3, strike “[or], (vi), OR (XI)” and substitute “or (vi)”; in line 17, strike the colon; in line 18, strike “A.”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 19 down through “subsection” in line 21; in line 23, strike “(4)(XI)” and substitute “(8)”; in line 28, strike “(4)(XI)” and substitute “(8)”; and in line 29, strike “(4)(XI)” and substitute “(8)”.

(Over)

On page 7, in line 4, strike the brackets; strike beginning with “, **OR**” in line 4 down through “**(9)**” in line 5; in line 15, strike “[or], (vi), **OR (XI)**, and (5), (6), [or] (8), **OR (9)**” and substitute “or (vi) and (5), (6), or (8)”; in line 31, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “**(11)**”.

On page 8, after line 14, insert:

“(V) IF HIRED UNDER PARAGRAPH (8) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE POSITION TITLE OF EACH INDIVIDUAL;”;

in line 15, strike “(v)” and substitute “**(VI)**”; in line 16, strike “(vi)” and substitute “**(VII)**”; and strike in their entirety lines 19 through 29, inclusive.

On page 9, in line 31, strike “**(C)(9)**” and substitute “**(C)(8)**”.

On page 10, in line 6, strike “[or], (vi), **OR (XI)**, and (5), (6), [or] (8), **OR (9)**” and substitute “or (vi) and (5), (6), or (8)”; and in line 9, strike “**(C)(10)(VI)**” and substitute “**(C)(9)(IV)**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 11, strike beginning with “**IN**” in line 29 down through “**PRINCIPAL**” in line 30 and substitute “**AND IS REHIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (C)(8) OF THIS SECTION**”.

On page 13, in line 5, strike “(i)”; strike beginning with “an” in line 7 down through “subsection” in line 26 and substitute “**A MAXIMUM OF FIVE INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE RETIREES OF THE TEACHERS’ PENSION SYSTEM IN ANY POSITION AT ANY SCHOOL IN THE SUPERINTENDENT’S LOCAL SCHOOL SYSTEM OR THE MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF**”; strike in their entirety lines 27 through 30,

inclusive; in line 31, strike the brackets; in same line, strike “**(10)**”; and in line 33, strike “[or], (v), **OR (IX)**” and substitute “or (v)”.

On page 14, in line 14, strike the colon; in line 15, strike “A.”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 16 down through “subsection” in line 18; in line 20, strike “**(4)(IX)**” and substitute “**(8)**”; in line 25, strike “**(4)(IX)**” and substitute “**(8)**”; in line 26, strike “**(4)(IX)**” and substitute “**(8)**”; in line 35, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with “, **OR**” in line 35 down through “**(9)**” in line 36.

On page 15, in line 10, strike beginning with “[or],” through “**(9)**” and substitute “or (v) and (5), (6), or (8)”; in line 26, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “**(11)**”.

On page 16, after line 10, insert:

“(V) IF HIRED UNDER PARAGRAPH (8) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE POSITION TITLE OF EACH INDIVIDUAL;”;

in line 11, strike “(v)” and substitute “**(VI)**”; in line 12, strike “(vi)” and substitute “**(VII)**”; and strike in their entirety lines 15 through 25, inclusive.

On page 17, in line 26, strike “**(C)(9)**” and substitute “**(C)(8)**”.

On page 18, in line 1, strike “[or], (v), **OR (IX)**, and (5), (6), [or] (8), **OR (9)**” and substitute “or (v) and (5), (6), or (8)”; and in line 4, strike “**(C)(10)(VI)**” and substitute “**(C)(9)(IV)**”.